

OFFICE OF THE CLERK-TREASURER COURTNEY PARTHUN CParthun@CityOfLaPorteIN.gov 801 MICHIGAN AVE. La Porte, IN 46350 (219) 362-9512

## COMMON COUNCILAGENDA

## December 5,2022 801 Michigan Avenue, La Porte, IN 6:00 P.M.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance (Councilwoman Cutler)
- 3. Roll Call by Clerk-Treasurer
- 4. Approvalof Minutes
- 5. Petitionsand Comments of Citizens
- 6. Standing Committee Reports
- 7. 2023 City Council Meeting Schedule
- 8. Business Improvement District Council Appointment: Two-Year Terms for Five Appointments
- 9. Fire Station Building Corporation Council Appointment: Three-YearTerms for Three Appointments
- 10. La Porte Alcoholic Beverage Review Commission Council Appointment: One-Year Term forOne Appointment
- 11. Redevelopment Commission Council Appointment: One-Year Term for Two Appointments
- 12. La Porte Diversity& InclusionCommissionCouncilAppointment: Three-YearTerm for One Appointment

- 13. Introduction of an Ordinance to Designate an Economic Development Target Area (EDTA)
  Re: 1251 Pine Lake Avenue, La Porte, Indiana 46350
  Tax Parcel Number: 46-06-27-226-006.000.043
  Pine Lake Development, LLC, Petitioner
- 14. Introduction of a Resolution to Transfer Funds within the 2022 Budget
- 15. Introduction of a Resolution of the Common Council of La Porte, Indiana Approving Application for a Municipal Riverfront Alcohol Permit Filed by Bon Viet Inc.
- 16. Adjourn

Courtney Parthun, Clerk-Treasurer